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SCHOOL WEBSITE 

Latest News 
News about recent events at the school can be found on the school website under ‘Latest News’. It is a 
great way to see what’s going on in school and the activities some of the children have been taking part 
in. The ‘Latest News’ can be found on our home page. 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

 
Friday, 12th January - Year 3 Class Worship at 9.00 in the School Hall 
Parents, carers, family and friends of children in Year 3 are warmly invited to join us for their class 
worship. 

 
Tuesday, 16th January - League Football Match home to Cartwright and Kelsey - Kick Off 
3.30pm 
 
Wednesday, 17th January - Fledglings Vision and Hearing Checks 
 
Thursday, 18th January - School Census 
Thursday, 18th January is School Census day. As part of the Census the school is required to report how 
many children have a school meal on this day. This information directly effects how much funding the 
school receives and it makes a big difference to the school if this goes unclaimed. We would be 
extremely grateful if you would encourage your child to have a school dinner on this day, thank you. If 
you think your child may be eligible for free school meals do speak to a member of the office staff, all 
enquiries will be treated confidentially. 

 

Friday, 19th January - Year 2 Class Worship at 9.00 in the School Hall 
Parents, carers, family and friends of children in Year 2 are warmly invited to join us for their class 
worship. 

OTHER SCHOOL NEWS 

 
Family Learning Course - Creating Your Own Family Scrapbook 
Kent Adult Education family learning team will be running a course ‘Creating Your Own Family 
Scrapbook’ in school in term 4. The course will run on Monday afternoons from 1.15 to 3.45pm for 5 
weeks starting on 26th February and ending on 25th March 2024. The course will give parents an 
opportunity to explore and develop creative skills including photography. If you are interested in 
attending please contact Tracy Inglis, Family Liaison Officer on tinglis@eastry.kent.sch.uk or calling the 
school. Places are limited and will be given on a ‘first come, first served’ basis. 



INTERNET/ONLINE SAFETY SECTION 
 

Top Tips for Managing Screen Time 
Please see the attached guide for some top tips to 
help you when managing screen time. We hope 
you will find this useful. 

Kind regards 

Mr Neil Garvey 

Interim Headteacher 

 

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS 

Week commencing 8.1.24 

MONDAY   

Fitness/Circuit Training (3.30-4.15pm) YES 

Home Learning Club (3.30-4.00pm) YES 

Creative Station (3.30-4.30pm) YES 

TUESDAY   

Ballet (3.30-4.10pm) YES 

WEDNESDAY   

Singing Club (8.00 to 8.35am) YES 

Multi-Sports Club (3.30 to 4.30pm) YES 

THURSDAY   

Football Club (3.30-4.30pm) YES 

FRIDAY   

  

Netball Club Cancelled 

Unfortunately it has been necessary 

to cancel Netball Club this term as 

we only had 3 children sign up for 

this club. We hope to bring you a 

new club next term. 

School Term and Holiday Dates 2024/2025 
Term 1 (2024) 

INSET DAY          Monday, 2nd September 2024 

School starts   Tuesday, 3rd September 2024 

School finishes Friday 25th October 2024 

Term 2 (2024) 

INSET DAY  Monday, 4th November 2024 

School starts  Tuesday 5th November 2024 

School Finishes Friday 20th December 2024 

Term 3 (2025) 

INSET DAY  Monday 6th January 2025 

School starts  Tuesday 7th January 2025 

School finishes Friday, 14th February 2025 

Term 4 (2025) 

INSET DAY  Monday, 24th February 2025 

School starts  Tuesday, 25th February 2025 

School Finishes Friday, 4th April 2025 

Term 5 (2025) 

School starts  Tuesday, 22nd April 2025 

Bank Holiday  Monday, 5th May 2025 

School finishes Friday, 23rd May 2025 

Term 6 (2025) 

School starts  Monday, 2nd June 2025 

INSET DAY   Friday, 27th June 2025 

  School finishes Tuesday, 22nd July 2025 




